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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street
Asheville, NC 28801
Customer Service: 828-771-7300

The Bankruptcy Court will be closed
Thursday, June 19, 2025
in Observance of Juneteenth

o O e o A

6-17-2025
O 3 O e e o e Ok
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION
George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, JUNE 17, 202 Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee

9:30 a.m.

7 Classic Acquisition, LLC  21-10164 Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Gary W. Polsky and Joyce M. Polsky,
Trustees of the Gary Joyce Polsky Family
Trust] (300); Trustee’s response (301)

PRO SE

MARTIN/STALZER, TR.

FLETCHER

13 Larry D. Long 22-20010 Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion

Rita M. Long to dismiss (66); debtors’ response (67)

PRO SE



3) 13 Amber L. Taylor

4) 13 William M. Gilbert, III

5) 13 Bradley J. Jordan

PRO SE
BUNDA

25-10055

25-10091

25-10102

25-20008

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause (32, 16)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (9, 1)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to impose
automatic stay (6)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (7, 1)
SATISFIED

Hearing on debtor’s motion to declare void
state foreclosure reactivation motions and
orders (8)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay and
co-debtor stay [PNC Bank, N.A.] (14)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (22, 8)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause (24, 18)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(26)



7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13 Jerry L. Gravley
Sarah E. Gravley

CRONQUIST

13 Denise D. Engle

FARMER

13 Jodi M. Clayton

MOSLEY

13 Wayne W. Bastedo

HAY
TORRES

13 Thomas J. Redden
Carolyn A. Redden

25-10019 Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (22, 21, 9)

CONTINUED TO 7/15/25

25-10036 Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (10, 3)

23-10094 Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion for
review (53)

20-10130 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to deem
mortgage current or paid in full (37);
response [TH MSR Holdings LLC] (6/9/25
doc)

21-10099 Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan (28); Trustee’s response (29)

21-10168 Hearing on debtors” motion to modify
plan (48)



13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

13 Paul M. Creson

13 William S. Orr
Ammie R. Orr

23-10075

19-10250

23-10092

23-10110

24-10132

22-10025

23-10120

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (42)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (54)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (27)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (34)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (44)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(39)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(23)



20)

21)

22)

23)

13 Geneva M. Gaskill

13 Mark R. Lanning
Cindy J. Lanning

MOORE
BARCO

24-10078

25-10011

25-10028

25-10039

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (20)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss 11, 10, 5)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (9)

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [First Citizens Bank
& Trust Company] (9, 3) OBJECTION
WITHDRAWN
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NO COURT
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George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For
June 16, 18, or 20, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



