UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street Asheville, NC 28801 Customer Service: 828-771-7300

The Bankruptcy Court will be closed Thursday, June 19, 2025 in Observance of Juneteenth

6-17-2025 ******

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

	<u>TUE</u>	SDAY, JUNE 17, 2025		Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee
	<u>9:30 a.m.</u>			
1)	7	Classic Acquisition, LLC	21-10164	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Gary W. Polsky and Joyce M. Polsky, Trustees of the Gary Joyce Polsky Family Trust] (300); Trustee's response (301)
		SE TIN/STALZER, TR. CHER		
2)	13	Larry D. Long Rita M. Long	22-20010	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (66); debtors' response (67)
	PRO S	SE		

3)	13	Amber L. Taylor	25-10055	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause $(32, 16)$
	PRO	SE 		
4)	13	William M. Gilbert, III	25-10091	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (9, 1)
	PRO	SE 		
5)	13	Bradley J. Jordan	25-10102	Hearing on debtor's motion to impose automatic stay (6)
				Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (7, 1) SATISFIED
				Hearing on debtor's motion to declare void state foreclosure reactivation motions and orders (8)
				Hearing on motion for relief from stay and co-debtor stay [PNC Bank, N.A.] (14)
	PRO BUN			
6)	13	Allison S. Johnson	25-20008	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (22, 8)
				Hearing on court order to appear and show cause $(24, 18)$
				Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (26)
	PRO	SE		

7)	13	Jerry L. Gravley Sarah E. Gravley	25-10019	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (22, 21, 9)
	CRO	NQUIST	CONTINUE	D TO 7/15/25
8)	13	Denise D. Engle	25-10036	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (10, 3)
	FARN			
9)	13	Jodi M. Clayton	23-10094	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion for review (53)
	MOS			
10)	13	Wayne W. Bastedo	20-10130	Hearing on Trustee's motion to deem mortgage current or paid in full (37); response [TH MSR Holdings LLC] (6/9/25 doc)
	HAY TORE	RES		
11)	13	Kyle T. Rogers	21-10099	Hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan (28); Trustee's response (29)
	HAY	·		
12)	13	Thomas J. Redden Carolyn A. Redden	21-10168	Hearing on debtors' motion to modify plan (48)
	HAY			

13)	13	Paul M. Creson	23-10075	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (42)
	HAY			
14)	13	William S. Orr Ammie R. Orr	19-10250	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (54)
	PITT			
15)	13	Joshua L. McKinney	23-10092	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (27)
	PITT			
16)	13	Rhonda P. Byrd	23-10110	3 rd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (34)
	PITT:	S 		
17)	13	James L. Herbert, II	24-10132	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (44)
	PITT	S 		
18)	13	Veronica L. Lossiah	22-10025	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (39)
	MOC	DRE		
19)	13	Lora R. Robinson	23-10120	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (23)
	MOC	DRE		

20)	13	Geneva M. Gaskill	24-10078	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (20)
	MOO	PRE		
21)	13	Jacqueline L. Shelton	25-10011	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss <u>11</u> , 10, 5)
	MOO	PRE		
				
22)	13	Madison D. Parker	25-10028	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (9)
	MOO	PRE		
23)	13	Mark R. Lanning Cindy J. Lanning	25-10039	Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [First Citizens Bank & Trust Company] (9, 3) OBJECTION WITHDRAWN
	MOORE			
	BARC	CO		
ŕ	13 MOO	Madison D. Parker ORE Mark R. Lanning Cindy J. Lanning		Continued hearing on Trustee's motion dismiss (9) Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [First Citizens Ban & Trust Company] (9, 3) OBJECTION



George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For June 16, 18, or 20, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.